BILL NO. 20-94

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 11 TO THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2020, AS ADOPTED BY ORDINANCE NO. 8643 AND ORDINANCE NO. 8652, BY AMENDING THE AUTHORIZED EXPENDITURES IN THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 8643 and Ordinance No. 8652, passed by the City Council on June 11, 2019, adopted the authorized expenditures and amount of full time equivalents for the City of Lee's Summit; and,

WHEREAS, on January 17, 2020, Fire Department Pumper 5 was involved in an accident while traveling on icy conditions which caused it to roll onto its side; and,

WHEREAS, the accident caused damage to Pumper 5 which will require repairs; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Lee's Summit has received the funds from the insurance company to repair the pumper.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, as follows:

SECTION 1. The authorized expenditures for the Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2020, of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, are amended in the following manner:

Amended Fund	Amended Department	Added/ (Reduced)	New Amended budget
F100 General Fund	Fire Department	\$235,271	\$21,744,489

SECTION 2. All other provisions of Ordinances No. 8643 and No. 8652 shall remain in full force and effect, subject to Amendment No. 1 (Ordinance No. 8653), Amendment No. 2(Ordinance No. 8660), Amendment No. 3 (Ordinance No. 8707), Amendment No. 4 (Ordinance No. 8721), Amendment No. 5 (Ordinance No. 8808), Amendment No. 6 (Ordinance No. 8828), Amendment No. 7 (Ordinance No. 8829), Amendment No. 8 (Ordinance No. 8830), Amendment No. 9 (Ordinance No. 8851), and Amendment No. 10 (Ordinance No. 8859).

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and adoption, and approval by the Mayor.

SECTION 4. Should any section, sentence, or clause of this Ordinance be declared invalid or unconstitutional, such declaration shall not affect the validity of the remaining sections, sentences, or clauses.

BILL NO. 20-94

PASSED by the City Council of the C, 2020.	City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, thisday o
ATTEST:	Mayor <i>William A. Baird</i>
City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri	
APPROVED by the Mayor of said city th	nis day of, 2020.
ATTEST:	Mayor <i>William A. Baird</i>
City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Daniel R. White, Chief Counsel of Managem	ent and Operations